
EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 4/23/2012 5/4/2012-

5/7/2012 City of St. Charles

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      103 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC

         66938  1,000.00 04/30/2012 165657 ASPHALT DELIVERY

 1,000.00ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC Total

      114 DG HARDWARE

         71579  6.82 04/26/2012 50051/F CHAIN COIL

         71607  17.96 04/26/2012 50069/F SPRAY PAINT

 24.78DG HARDWARE Total

      128 HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD

         71630  96.04 04/30/2012 R074163 INVENTORY ITEMS

 96.04HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD Total

      136 AERO INDUSTRIES INC

         71312  315.07 04/26/2012 587840 SPRINGS SWING ARMS WASHERS

         71441  128.72 04/26/2012 588293 TARP PARTS

 443.79AERO INDUSTRIES INC Total

      139 AFLAC

 1,460.44 05/04/2012 PR20120504_139 PR 20120504 deductions

 1,460.44AFLAC Total

      145 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

         71097  136.02 04/26/2012 79713 MISC SUPPLIES

         70897  3,105.00 04/26/2012 79714 AKRON CELLAR NOZZLE

         70916  10,955.00 04/26/2012 79765 STREAMLINE COUPLING

 14,196.02AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      149 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC

 360.63 05/03/2012 144000-1016 QUARTERLY CHARGES MAY-JUL

 123.75 05/03/2012 24696-1031 QUARTERLY CHARGES MAY-JUL

 137.83 05/03/2012 46090-1139 MONTHLY CHARGES MAY

 622.21ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC Total

      153 ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT CO

         71576  1,059.00 04/26/2012 83889 FLEET SUPPLIES

         71631  388.60 04/26/2012 83922 INVENTORY ITEMS
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 1,447.60ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT CO Total

      156 A L EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC

         71021  3,785.15 04/26/2012 149562 GEAR MOUNTING FLANGE

         71454  912.40 04/30/2012 149772 SEWAGE EJECTOR

 4,697.55A L EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC Total

      161 ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE

         71632  758.65 04/26/2012 282985 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71717  453.03 05/03/2012 283083 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,211.68ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE Total

      176 ALMETEK INDUSTRIES INC

         71259  121.07 04/26/2012 188369 INVENTORY ITEMS

 121.07ALMETEK INDUSTRIES INC Total

      187 GLYNN AMBURGEY

 251.97 04/26/2012 042712 REIMBURSEMENT APRIL MILEAGE

 251.97GLYNN AMBURGEY Total

      231 MELINDA ANYON

 13.80 04/26/2012 093011R

 13.80MELINDA ANYON Total

      250 ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO

         67594  4,857.00 04/26/2012 1105026 JOB 11-05-026 2700 E MAIN

         67594  1,345.50 04/26/2012 1105027 JOB 11-05-027 2600 E MAIN

         71232  12,300.00 04/30/2012 1105028 JOB 11-05-028

         71682  621.00 04/30/2012 1105028A JOB 11-05-028

         67594  7,452.08 04/30/2012 1105029 JOB 11-05-029

 26,575.58ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO Total

      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

         71519  578.75 05/03/2012 22206 INVENTORY ITEMS

 578.75ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total

      279 ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO

 19.70 05/03/2012 428528 FRANCE CEVALLOS

 19.70ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO Total

      282 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERV LTD
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         70252  570.00 04/26/2012 22309 LEAK SVC WW TREATMNT PLANT

 570.00ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERV LTD Total

      285 AT&T

 284.67 05/03/2012 6033067108 MONTHLY INVOICE APRIL 2012

 284.68 05/03/2012 6033067108A MONTHLY MAY 2012

 569.35AT&T Total

      297 AV OVERHEAD DOOR

         71316  152.00 04/26/2012 21041 SVC FIRE STATION

         71399  1,037.95 04/26/2012 21045 SVC PW BLDG

         71399  352.00 04/26/2012 21212 SVC PW GARAGE

         71399  2,101.60 04/26/2012 21215 PW GARAGE 7TH AVE

 3,643.55AV OVERHEAD DOOR Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

         67104  100.17 04/26/2012 I0242215 D ORLAND

         67104  130.61 04/26/2012 I0243804 TOM SHAW

         67104  48.24 04/26/2012 I0244218 DAN KUTTNER

         67104  108.60 04/26/2012 I0244226 TOM BRUHL

 387.62AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      305 BADGER METER INC

         71049  4,033.16 04/30/2012 94551801 INVENTORY ITEMS METERS

         71262  857.27 04/26/2012 94750502 INVENTORY ITEMS

-2,214.00 04/30/2012 94888300 CREDIT FOR METERS RETURNED

 2,676.43BADGER METER INC Total

      310 BANNER SALES AND CONSULTING

         71520  688.00 04/26/2012 14667 ROOT REVIVER

 688.00BANNER SALES AND CONSULTING Total

      311 BANNER FIRE EQUIPMENT INC

         70898  12,074.00 04/26/2012 426355 DJ HOSE

 12,074.00BANNER FIRE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      323 BATTERIES PLUS

         71328  15.49 04/26/2012 236466 LITHIUM BATTERY

         71432  35.98 04/26/2012 236721 3.6 V LITHIUM

 51.47BATTERIES PLUS Total
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      344 JAMES BERNAHL

 94.42 05/03/2012 043012 MISC MILEAGE

 94.42JAMES BERNAHL Total

      348 ED BESSNER

 89.95 04/26/2012 042412 INTERNET JAN THRU MARCH 2012

 89.95ED BESSNER Total

      366 B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS

         71218  975.00 04/26/2012 21232 JOB #200 MILLINGTON WAY

         71218  985.00 04/26/2012 21243 930 N 5TH AVE

         71218  225.00 04/26/2012 21246 2900 FOXFIELD

         71218  500.00 04/26/2012 21260 SVC 1612 & 1618 FOREST

         71218  220.00 04/26/2012 21264 SVC 320 37TH AVE

         67160  200.00 04/26/2012 21265 SVC 4TH & PRAIRIE

         71218  220.00 04/26/2012 21266 SVC 60 DUNHAM RD

         71248  1,200.00 04/26/2012 21267 SPRING CLEAN UP

         67160  900.00 04/30/2012 21273 SVC 1715&1719 4TH PL

 5,425.00B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS Total

      376 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL INC

         71562  278.50 04/26/2012 INV0123658 MANUALS

         71061  555.36 04/26/2012 INV0123669 MANUALS

 833.86INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL INC Total

      378 BONNELL INDUSTRIES INC

         71433  64.00 04/26/2012 0140355-IN 12V SWITCH

 64.00BONNELL INDUSTRIES INC Total

      398 TOM BRUHL

 246.14 05/03/2012 043012 APRIL MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

 246.14TOM BRUHL Total

      429 SEDGWICK CLAIMS

 500.00 04/26/2012 IN00031566 UNEMPLOYMENT 5-5-12 TO 8-5-12

 500.00SEDGWICK CLAIMS Total

      430 CAMPTON CONSTRUCTION INC

         67036  1,587.00 04/26/2012 1252 SEMI TRUCK LOADS

         67036  1,104.00 04/30/2012 1256 DIRT & CONCRETE
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 2,691.00CAMPTON CONSTRUCTION INC Total

      438 ACTION AUTO CLINIC

         70888  100.00 05/03/2012 5707 REPAIR EXHAUST

 100.00ACTION AUTO CLINIC Total

      442 CLIFF CARRIGNAN

 29.95 05/03/2012 043012 INTERNET APRIL 2012

 29.95CLIFF CARRIGNAN Total

      446 CARGILL INC SALT DIVISION

             3  1,422.51 04/26/2012 2900495430 DEICER SALT

 1,422.51CARGILL INC SALT DIVISION Total

      464 TREDROC TIRE SERVICES CBA TIRE

         68526  279.54 04/26/2012 490291 VEH 2004 RO45328

 279.54TREDROC TIRE SERVICES CBA TIRE Total

      491 CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC

         67115  70.75 04/26/2012 39399 TOWING

         67115  280.00 04/26/2012 39813 TOWING

 350.75CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         66979  35.01 04/26/2012 344391747 WEEKLY UNIFORM CLEANING

         66979  35.01 04/26/2012 344395390 UNIFORM SVC

         66979  35.01 04/26/2012 344398962 UNIFORM SVC

 105.03CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      543 COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY CO

         71320  10.66 04/26/2012 597681 MISC PVC PARTS

         71320  143.17 04/26/2012 599857 PCV CHK VALVE

 153.83COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY CO Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 269.84 05/04/2012 PR20120504_561 PR 20120504 deductions

 269.84COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      562 COMPLETE VENDING SERVICE INC

         68378  200.40 04/26/2012 13549 COFFEE SUPPLIES

         66950  104.16 04/26/2012 13555 MISC COFFEE SUPPLIES
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         66942  571.60 04/26/2012 13557 COFFEE SUPPLIES

         66944  31.40 04/26/2012 13558 COFFEE SUPPLIES

         66950  61.70 04/26/2012 13559 COFFEE SUPPLIES

         66944  37.22 04/26/2012 13561 COFFEE SUPPLIES

         66946  739.60 04/26/2012 13563 COFFEE SUPPLIES

         66953  199.70 04/30/2012 13564 MISC COFFEE SUPPLIES

         66950  73.16 04/30/2012 13565 MISC COFFEE SUPPLIES

         71683  198.99 04/30/2012 13566 MISC COFFEE SUPPLIES

 2,217.93COMPLETE VENDING SERVICE INC Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 17.91 05/03/2012 1190 042712

 1.99 05/03/2012 7025 042512

 19.90COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      577 HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY

         71168  152.00 04/26/2012 51048183 QUARDRO 600

         71018  2,899.56 04/30/2012 51121159 MISC COMPUTER PARTS

 3,051.56HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY Total

      579 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC

         71265  1,602.00 04/26/2012 IN113811 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,602.00COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC Total

      585 CONCAST INC

         71266  3,164.04 04/30/2012 30425 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,164.04CONCAST INC Total

      630 CROSSBOW INDUSTRIAL WATER

         71584  384.11 04/26/2012 2078840 TANK FILTER SVC

 384.11CROSSBOW INDUSTRIAL WATER Total

      642 CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC

         71389  285.00 04/26/2012 120072 NARROW HURST TOOL FRAME

         68530  30.00 04/26/2012 120076 FLEET SUPPLIES

         68530  1,086.20 04/26/2012 120083 V 2012 RO 45376

 1,401.20CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC Total

      666 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC

         71267  1,392.50 04/26/2012 873044 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71634  30.04 04/30/2012 873097 MISC PARTS
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 1,422.54DECKER SUPPLY CO INC Total

      690 BENJAMIN DEVOL

 91.50 04/26/2012 052112 PER DIEM LUNCH MAY 21-25 2012

 91.50BENJAMIN DEVOL Total

      708 DISPLAY SALES

         71451  398.40 04/26/2012 INV0084681 BANNER RODS

 398.40DISPLAY SALES Total

      728 DOTY & SONS CONCRETE PROD INC

         71360  443.40 04/26/2012 59579 PARKING BLOCKS

 443.40DOTY & SONS CONCRETE PROD INC Total

      740 DRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION CO

         71300  4,525.00 04/26/2012 1610 REPAIRS FROM LIGHTENING STRIKE

         71555  2,640.00 04/30/2012 1628 VSO BREAKER PAD

 7,165.00DRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION CO Total

      749 DUKES SALES & SERVICE INC

         71340  3,000.00 04/26/2012 12556 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,000.00DUKES SALES & SERVICE INC Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         71321  215.70 04/26/2012 4624575 BALL VALVES

         71463  266.00 05/03/2012 4654505 INVENTORY ITEMS

         68630  110.00 05/03/2012 4669466 MARKING STICK 245

         71521  58.70 04/26/2012 4686701 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71635  30.56 04/26/2012 4696195 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71636  320.00 05/03/2012 4696455 INVENTORY ITEMS

-152.00 05/03/2012 4731932 CREDIT INV 4647598

         71718  560.00 05/03/2012 4732542 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,408.96HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      789 HUGHES UTILITIES LTD

         71186  17.32 04/26/2012 1966147-01 FUSED ELBOW

         71269  263.52 04/26/2012 1972442-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71522  1,429.80 04/26/2012 1982354-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71556  1,208.00 04/26/2012 1983499-00 BLOWER HOSE

 2,918.64HUGHES UTILITIES LTD Total
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      790 ELGIN PAPER CO

         71341  322.15 04/26/2012 546554 INVENTORY ITEMS

 322.15ELGIN PAPER CO Total

      795 ELLIOT DIAMOND INC

         71106  769.00 04/26/2012 E-24974 INVENTORY ITEMS

 769.00ELLIOT DIAMOND INC Total

      814 ENGINEERING NEWS RECORD

 39.95 05/03/2012 042312 INDUSTRY MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPT

 39.95ENGINEERING NEWS RECORD Total

      822 ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY GROUP INC

         71289  756.24 05/03/2012 21372 COAT & GEAR RACK

         71337  189.74 04/26/2012 21399 INVENTORY ITEMS

 945.98ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY GROUP INC Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         71523  378.49 05/03/2012 903944590 INVENTORY ITEMS

 378.49BORDER STATES Total

      846 FALCON TECHNOLOGIES INC

         71227  902.44 04/26/2012 217683-00 ALTRONIX PARTS

 902.44FALCON TECHNOLOGIES INC Total

      859 FEECE OIL CO

         71467  23,575.30 04/26/2012 3205805 INVENTORY ITEMS

 23,575.30FEECE OIL CO Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 15,698.46 05/04/2012 PR20120504_870 PR 20120504 deductions

 15,698.46FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      876 FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC

         70425  54.00 04/26/2012 96876 TESTING

         71163  50.50 04/26/2012 97285 TESTING

         70292  500.00 04/26/2012 97285A TESTING

         71163  490.50 04/26/2012 98377 TESTING

 1,095.00FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC Total

      888 J C SCHULTZ ENTERPRISES
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         71434  27.83 04/26/2012 0000267608 RED FLAGS

         71434  817.00 04/26/2012 0000267817 FLAG POLE

 844.83J C SCHULTZ ENTERPRISES Total

      914 FOX VALLEY OPERATORS ASSN

         71619  368.95 04/26/2012 689158 SVC WW TREATMENT

 368.95FOX VALLEY OPERATORS ASSN Total

      924 LAFARGE AGGREGATES IL INC

         66961  241.03 04/26/2012 23415389 CRUSHED STONE

         66961  248.02 04/26/2012 23428219 CRUSHED STONE

         66961  635.88 04/26/2012 23440874 CRUSHED STONE & ROAD ROCK

 1,124.93LAFARGE AGGREGATES IL INC Total

      927 FOX VALLEY LAWN CARE

         66959  81.10 04/26/2012 CLIP141430 MOW AND TRIM

         66959  7,256.30 04/26/2012 CLIP141431 MOW AND TRIM APRIL 2012

         66959  7,454.02 04/26/2012 CLIP141432 MOW AND TRIM APRIL 2012

 14,791.42FOX VALLEY LAWN CARE Total

      932 CIT

         68502  31.39 04/26/2012 16043463 V1734 ROV45293

         68502  45.10 04/26/2012 16044158 V 1863 RO 45351

         71638  153.12 04/26/2012 16045016 INVENTORY ITEMS

 229.61CIT Total

      935 DOWNTOWN ST CHARLES

 20,000.00 05/03/2012 FY2013 SERVICE AGREEMENT FY 12/13

 20,000.00 05/03/2012 FY2013 SERVICE AGREEMENT FY 12/13

 40,000.00DOWNTOWN ST CHARLES Total

      944 GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY

         67121  52.66 04/26/2012 512095244 UNIFORMS

         67121  201.99 04/26/2012 512104248 UNIFORMS

         67121  148.62 05/03/2012 512119192 MISC POLICE TACTICAL SHIRT

 403.27GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY Total

      962 JOHN GESKE

 135.00 04/26/2012 041912 SAFETY SHOES

 135.00JOHN GESKE Total
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      989 GORDON FLESCH CO INC

         66969  1,104.45 04/30/2012 1GS942 COPIER CHARGES APRIL 2012

 1,104.45GORDON FLESCH CO INC Total

      990 WESLEY GOSSER

 175.00 05/03/2012 042812 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 175.00WESLEY GOSSER Total

      998 STAN GRAY

 367.24 04/30/2012 042612 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 367.24STAN GRAY Total

     1026 HACH COMPANY

         71524  290.35 04/26/2012 7709155 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71639  74.12 04/30/2012 7719174 INVENTORY ITEMS

 364.47HACH COMPANY Total

     1031 HAMPTON LENZINI & RENWICK INC

         67849  3,256.50 04/26/2012 000020120297 IL 64 OAK ST ENG SVCS

         70940  1,776.00 04/26/2012 000020120299 IL 64 SS & WTRMN IMPROV

         63540  1,775.50 04/26/2012 000020120345 LEXINGTON CLUB TRAFFIC STUDY

         71568  396.00 04/26/2012 000020120351 RED GATE NORTH HS TRFC STDY

         71160  1,875.75 04/26/2012 000020120352 CORPORATE RESERVE TRAFFIC STDY

 9,079.75HAMPTON LENZINI & RENWICK INC Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,287.00 05/04/2012 PR20120504_1036 PR 20120504 deductions

 1,287.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1054 LAURIE HEINRICH

 70.49 05/03/2012 043012 PETTY CASH

 70.49LAURIE HEINRICH Total

     1066 STEVE HERRA

 51.58 04/26/2012 042312 REIMB UNIFORM PANTS

 51.58STEVE HERRA Total

     1078 HI-LINE UTILITY SUPPLY CO

         71402  46.68 04/26/2012 1/851920 SCRAPPED TOOL

 46.68HI-LINE UTILITY SUPPLY CO Total
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     1104 HOVING PIT STOP INC

         71663  13.92 04/26/2012 52448 WEEKLY SVC @ PS TRAINING FAC

 13.92HOVING PIT STOP INC Total

     1106 HSBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

         71497  233.54 05/03/2012 210231706000 MISC FOOD

         71497  233.54 05/03/2012 210231706000 MISC FOOD

         71573  49.35 05/03/2012 21043787000 MISC FOOD

         71687  99.70 04/26/2012 211147956000 NEW RECRUIT TESTING

         71788  83.95 05/03/2012 211710059000 ARBOR DAY / GLEN AMBURGY RETIR

         71788  163.93 05/03/2012 211810855000 GLYNN AMBURGY RETIREMENT

 864.01HSBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS Total

     1112 DANIEL THOMPSON

         71374  280.00 04/30/2012 9008 EXERCISE EQUIP MAINT

 280.00DANIEL THOMPSON Total

     1117 JOHN HUVER

 196.42 04/26/2012 042012 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

 196.42JOHN HUVER Total

     1129 ILLINOIS ASSOC OF HISTORIC

 50.00 04/26/2012 042412 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL

 50.00ILLINOIS ASSOC OF HISTORIC Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 690.41 05/04/2012 PR20120504_1133 PR 20120504 deductions

 690.41IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1149 ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL

 22,600.23 04/24/2012 #L170537-38 DEBT SERVICE PRJ #L170537-38

 22,600.23ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL Total

     1171 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE

 117.75 05/03/2012 050312 FINGERPRINT FEES LIQUOR LIC

 117.75ILLINOIS STATE POLICE Total

     1193 ILLINOIS DEPT OF

 6,176.00 05/03/2012 042112 UNEMPLOYMENT STATEMENT

 6,176.00ILLINOIS DEPT OF Total
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     1194 ISAWWA

 25.00 04/26/2012 200001482 REGISTRATION CRITICAL DATA SYS

 25.00ISAWWA Total

     1202 ILLINOIS EPA

 1,449.70 04/26/2012 130894 STC CLNRS 4-2008 TO 12-2011

 1,449.70ILLINOIS EPA Total

     1223 INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY

         67124  168.78 04/26/2012 L42995 UNIFORMS

 168.78INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

             1  326.85 04/26/2012 30103655 INVENTORY ITEMS

 326.85INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1255 IPAC

 125.00 05/03/2012 042312 2012 MEMBERSHIP DUES

 125.00IPAC Total

     1257 ILL PLUMBING INSPECTORS ASSOC

 60.00 04/26/2012 042312 MEMBSHP RNWL S HERRA

 60.00ILL PLUMBING INSPECTORS ASSOC Total

     1275 JAMES D SKAAR LAW OFFICES

 150.00 04/30/2012 041112 417 UNION AVE

 150.00JAMES D SKAAR LAW OFFICES Total

     1312 KALE UNIFORMS

         67125  102.92 04/26/2012 622154 UNIFORMS

 102.92KALE UNIFORMS Total

     1313 KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE

 1,728.00 04/26/2012 042512 FENCE AGREEMENTS

 147.00 04/26/2012 23578 2012K024752.53,54

 64.00 04/26/2012 23608 2012K025788,89

 1,939.00KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE Total

     1317 COUNTY OF KANE

         68217  2,153.40 05/03/2012 2012-00000009 DEC 2011-FEB 2012
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 2,153.40COUNTY OF KANE Total

     1332 KANE DUPAGE SOIL & WATER

 1,699.00 05/03/2012 10-0133 APPLICATION SOIL EROSION

 1,699.00KANE DUPAGE SOIL & WATER Total

     1342 KARA CO INC

         70678  124.20 04/26/2012 280904 BOND AZON PLOTTER PAPER

         71544  116.24 04/26/2012 281239 LATH HARDWOOD & BAG

 240.44KARA CO INC Total

     1346 K & D SALES & SERVICE

         71213  7.00 05/03/2012 6807 MISC SUPPLIES

         71255  206.40 04/26/2012 6884 FUEL FILTERS/GASKETS

 213.40K & D SALES & SERVICE Total

     1357 SCOTT KERR

 800.00 05/03/2012 041812 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 800.00SCOTT KERR Total

     1360 DAVE KETELSON

 73.20 04/26/2012 051512 PER DIEM LUNCH MAY 15-18 2012

 73.20DAVE KETELSON Total

     1364 KIEFT BROTHERS INC

         71345  797.50 04/26/2012 184782 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71273  360.00 04/26/2012 184783 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,157.50KIEFT BROTHERS INC Total

     1367 KINSEY & KINSEY INC

         65789  33,114.50 04/26/2012 INV31292 FIN & PROCRMNT RETENTION

 33,114.50KINSEY & KINSEY INC Total

     1382 KOHLERT MANUFACTURING INC

         70370  600.00 04/26/2012 9759 INVENTORY ITEMS

 600.00KOHLERT MANUFACTURING INC Total

     1384 KOHLS DEPARTMENT STORES

         70664  175.96 04/26/2012 041712A UNIFORMS

         70664  77.96 04/26/2012 041712B UNIFORMS

         70664  304.86 04/26/2012 282119 UNIFORMS
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 558.78KOHLS DEPARTMENT STORES Total

     1387 KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS

         67048  370.80 04/26/2012 220865042 CA COPIER CHRGS

 370.80KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS Total

     1392 ESI CONSULTANTS LTD

         71442  2,000.00 04/26/2012 12120 SUB 8 DRAINAGE IMPROV

 2,000.00ESI CONSULTANTS LTD Total

     1395 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS

         67718  21,150.00 04/30/2012 13821 Holiday Lights

         67035  17,000.00 04/30/2012 17290 BRUSH APRIL 2012

-762.75 04/30/2012 CM13821 CREDIT FOR INV 13821

 37,387.25KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS Total

     1399 JAMES KUNCHES

 400.00 04/30/2012 042612 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 400.00JAMES KUNCHES Total

     1403 KWIK KOPY PRINTING OF ST CHAS

         71491  199.00 04/26/2012 7117 BUS CARDS MERTES & AISTON

         71622  157.00 04/26/2012 7147 INSPC CARDS & CHECK LISTS

         71622  99.50 04/26/2012 7149 BUSINESS CARDS C POULOS

         71608  652.75 04/26/2012 7166 DISCONNECT NOTICES

 1,108.25KWIK KOPY PRINTING OF ST CHAS Total

     1407 LAKESIDE EQUIPMENT CORP

         71330  320.00 04/26/2012 12-1244 LONGOPAC CASSETTE

 320.00LAKESIDE EQUIPMENT CORP Total

     1413 PENNY LANCOR

 969.62 05/03/2012 043012 CONFERENCE EXPESE APRIL 2012

 969.62PENNY LANCOR Total

     1428 LATITUDE GEOGRAPHICS GROUP LTD

         71503  2,137.48 04/26/2012 201200312 MAINTENANCE FY11/12 TO 12/13

 2,137.48LATITUDE GEOGRAPHICS GROUP LTD Total

     1435 LAWSON SOFTWARE INC

 125,602.33 05/04/2012 P-3862-USOAA ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE
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 125,602.33LAWSON SOFTWARE INC Total

     1450 LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC

         71657  200.00 04/30/2012 123399 COMBUSTIBLE SENSOR MICROMAX

 200.00LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC Total

     1463 LINA

 8,289.54 04/30/2012 042512 BASIC LIFE/VOL/ADD COVERAGE

 8,289.54LINA Total

     1486 LORMAN EDUCATION SERVICES

 443.70 05/03/2012 389352 PUBLIC CONTRACTS MSHORTALL

 443.70LORMAN EDUCATION SERVICES Total

     1489 LOWES

         70017  474.05 04/26/2012 01156 STORAGE SHED

         71629  27.88 04/30/2012 01287 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71674  179.10 04/30/2012 01288 GAS HEDGE TRIMMER

         71628  11.12 04/30/2012 01289 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71518  66.96 04/30/2012 01290 INVENTORY ITEMS

-99.98 04/26/2012 02087A

         70017  94.98 04/26/2012 02088A 6' WHEELBARROW

         70017  147.55 04/26/2012 02123 SUPPLIES

         70074  11.28 04/26/2012 02365 MISC SUPPLIES

         70136  17.04 04/26/2012 02782 CHOP SAW WHEEL

 360.05 04/26/2012 02939 RUBBERMAID SHED

-360.05 04/26/2012 02941 CREDITS IN#02939

         70017  20.86 04/26/2012 02999 MISC SUPPLIES

         71329  90.48 04/30/2012 03555 SCREWS & WASHERS

         70017  70.46 04/26/2012 10598 HOSE TOOL NOZZLE

 1,111.78LOWES Total

     1493 LYNN D'AVICO

 87.95 05/03/2012 043012 COFFEE SUPPLIES

 87.95LYNN D'AVICO Total

     1510 ERIC MAJEWSKI

 21.30 04/26/2012 050912 LUNCH EXPENSE 5-9-12

 21.30ERIC MAJEWSKI Total

     1525 JIM MARTIN
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 29.95 04/26/2012 042412 INTERNET APRIL 2012

 29.95JIM MARTIN Total

     1526 DON MARSCHKE

 37.75 04/26/2012 042012 BALANCE SAFETY FOOTWEAR

 37.75DON MARSCHKE Total

     1536 MARTOPIA

         71685  600.00 04/26/2012 121003513 50% BALANCE ON BROCHURE

 600.00MARTOPIA Total

     1544 PAUL MARSCHINKE

 291.05 04/26/2012 042012 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

 291.05PAUL MARSCHINKE Total

     1550 MASCAL ELECTRIC INC

         71698  682.50 04/26/2012 1212373 REPLACE FLOATS/CONTROLS

 682.50MASCAL ELECTRIC INC Total

     1559 MAURINE PATTEN ED D

 1,120.00 05/03/2012 043012 EI COACHING

 1,120.00MAURINE PATTEN ED D Total

     1571 MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC

         71705  131.50 04/30/2012 01300232 OLD STYLE CURB JOINT

 131.50MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1573 NANCY MCFARLAND

 124.55 05/03/2012 050212 REIMBURSEMENT CPA EXPENSES

 124.55NANCY MCFARLAND Total

     1582 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO

         71322  167.31 04/26/2012 22878313 ANTIFATIGUE VINTL MAT

         71317  24.82 04/26/2012 22878967 DIN RAIL STEEL

         71333  123.13 04/26/2012 22996504 RECHARGEABLE SEALED BATTERY

         71640  63.91 04/26/2012 24249517 INVENTORY ITEMS

 379.17MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO Total

     1585 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

         71216  2,400.00 04/26/2012 432660 MISC MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS

         68428  3,498.20 04/26/2012 432661 MISC MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS
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 5,898.20MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC Total

     1590 MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC

 99.00 04/26/2012 0276340-IN BLD PRSR RENTAL 4-15 TO 5-14

 99.00MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC Total

     1600 MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC

         71295  3,220.00 04/26/2012 W77675 INSTL SUMP PUMP CITY HALL

 3,220.00MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC Total

     1602 METROPOLITAN INDUSTRIES INC

         71240  1,450.00 04/26/2012 0000258283 LABOR PUMP/RAILS

 1,450.00METROPOLITAN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 933.00 05/04/2012 PR20120504_1613 PR 20120504 deductions

 933.00METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total

     1614 MEYER MATERIAL

         66973  547.50 04/26/2012 7034356676

         71111  2,092.20 04/26/2012 703436671 CONCRETE

         71111  1,141.20 04/26/2012 703436672 WINTER SVC

         66973  501.87 04/26/2012 703436673 WINTER SVC

         66973  228.12 04/26/2012 703436674 WINTER SVC

         66973  456.25 04/26/2012 703436675 WINTER SVC

         66973  730.00 04/26/2012 703448489 WINTER SVC

         66973  730.00 04/26/2012 703448490 WINTER SVC

 6,427.14MEYER MATERIAL Total

     1638 MIDWEST GROUNDCOVERS

         71435  720.00 04/26/2012 381734 ARBIVITIES LOT 2

 720.00MIDWEST GROUNDCOVERS Total

     1645 CHRISTOPHER MINICK

 191.77 05/03/2012 042712 PETTY CASH APRIL 2012

 191.77CHRISTOPHER MINICK Total

     1647 MINUTEMAN PRESS

         71498  482.38 04/26/2012 35234 BUDGET BOOK

 482.38MINUTEMAN PRESS Total
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     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC

         71315  36.58 04/26/2012 0003181034 TECH SMITH SNAGIT

         71492  124.38 04/26/2012 0003182279 TONER AND BLUETOOTH

         71586  803.56 04/26/2012 0003182924 INK CARTRIDGES

         71677  1,121.00 04/30/2012 0003184347 MISC COMPUTER SUPPLIES

 2,085.52MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1655 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT

         71611  622.25 04/26/2012 5216414 RATCHET & D RINGS

         71712  87.25 04/30/2012 5216460 CHELSEA CARTRIDGE

 709.50MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Total

     1668 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC #1550

         71574  120.74 04/30/2012 1759428 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71526  33.37 04/30/2012 1759430 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71526  18.36 04/30/2012 1761469 INVENTORY ITEMS

 172.47FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC #1550 Total

     1681 MUTUAL AID BOX ALARM SYS IL

 5.00 04/30/2012 T20000438 MABAS TIER 2 CREDENTIALING

 5.00MUTUAL AID BOX ALARM SYS IL Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 40.00 05/04/2012 PR20120504_1704 PR 20120504 deductions

 40.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1711 NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA

         66989  94.61 04/26/2012 2D0122067317 WATER

         66989  19.31 04/26/2012 2D0122067622 WATER

         66990  30.87 04/26/2012 2D0122067879 WATER

         66990  19.31 04/26/2012 2D0122068299 WATER

         66990  20.38 04/26/2012 2D0122069388 WATER

         66991  45.32 04/26/2012 2D0122069412 WATER

         66990  5.77 04/26/2012 2D0122078116 WATER

         66990  1.98 04/26/2012 2D0122078553 WATER

         66991  1.98 04/26/2012 2D0122078694 WATER

         68197  31.78 04/26/2012 2D0122078769 WATER

 271.31NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA Total

     1720 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS
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 1,500.22 05/03/2012 130934491-038 MONTHLY BILLING APRIL 2012

 3,177.09 04/26/2012 399700511-122 SVC 3-18 -12 TO 4-17-12

 4,677.31NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS Total

     1745 NICOR

         66995  3,025.82 04/26/2012 8317 9 APR20 SVC 3-16 TO 4-17

 3,025.82NICOR Total

     1747 NORTH AMERICAN SALT

         71305  2,741.12 04/26/2012 70822572 COARSE ROCK SALT

 2,741.12NORTH AMERICAN SALT Total

     1769 OEI PRODUCTS INC

         71347  616.00 04/26/2012 2421 SUPLER FLEX GLOVES

         71347  115.50 04/26/2012 2427 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71642  1,490.00 04/26/2012 2442 SAFE GRIP GLOVES

 2,221.50OEI PRODUCTS INC Total

     1772 OHALLORAN KOSOFF GEITNER &

 2,949.81 04/26/2012 89350 ANDREW O'CONNELL

 2,949.81OHALLORAN KOSOFF GEITNER & Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

         67130  320.65 04/26/2012 0052291-IN UNIFORMS

         67130  405.70 04/26/2012 0052826-IN UNIFORMS

-59.50 04/26/2012 040212 CREDIT MEMO

 666.85RAY O'HERRON CO Total

     1781 IDN H HOFFMAN INC

         70734  1,674.00 04/30/2012 4552513-00 DOORS SUB 2&7

 1,674.00IDN H HOFFMAN INC Total

     1797 PACE SUBURBAN BUS

         67041  5,447.68 04/30/2012 186509 FEBRUARY 2012

 5,447.68PACE SUBURBAN BUS Total

     1808 PARAGON MICRO INC

         71306  86.00 04/26/2012 123128 HP SMART ADAPTER

         71309  88.00 04/26/2012 124002 HP WIRELESS KEYBOARD/MOUSE

         71528  181.00 04/26/2012 126454 MONITOR

         71668  126.00 04/30/2012 127450 APC BACK
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 481.00PARAGON MICRO INC Total

     1814 PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC

         71529  31.32 04/26/2012 P50C0777773 INVENTORY ITEMS

         68507  1,004.42 04/26/2012 TM500290438 REPLACE FUEL PRIMING PUMP

 1,035.74PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1825 PEDERSEN COMPANY

         71172  3,680.00 04/26/2012 2012-3449 RIVER WALL GROUND COVER

         71609  160,000.00 04/26/2012 2012-3450 514 TREES DELIVERED

 163,680.00PEDERSEN COMPANY Total

     1835 BRAD PETERSON

 430.01 04/26/2012 042012 UNIFORM REIMB

 430.01BRAD PETERSON Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 16,700.34 05/04/2012 PR20120504_1861 PR 20120504 deductions

 16,700.34POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1864 POLYDYNE INC

         71384  435.60 04/26/2012 720960 CLARIFLOC

 435.60POLYDYNE INC Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 226.29 05/04/2012 PR20120504_1890 PR 20120504 deductions

 226.29LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC

         71439  11.69 04/26/2012 813880 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71643  72.09 04/26/2012 814372 INVENTORY ITEMS

 83.78PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 05/04/2012 PR20120504_1900 PR 20120504 deductions

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1923 AUTONOMY SYSTEMS LLC

         71010  1,040.00 05/03/2012 12041705 MISC SERVICE/LABOR

 1,040.00AUTONOMY SYSTEMS LLC Total
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     1925 QUALITY FASTENERS INC

         71348  12.96 04/26/2012 15955 INVENTORY ITEMS

 12.96QUALITY FASTENERS INC Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         67131  2,070.20 04/26/2012 77692 SVC UNIT 33,3429,30

         67131  2,279.90 04/26/2012 77729 UNITS 11,26,27,6,20,44

 4,350.10RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1941 LAWRENCE RAGAN COMMUNICATIONS

 119.00 04/26/2012 21105674-B1 CD'S WORKPLACE ACCOUNTABILITY

 119.00LAWRENCE RAGAN COMMUNICATIONS Total

     1945 JOSEPH R RAMOS

 275.00 04/30/2012 110-4 APRIL

 275.00JOSEPH R RAMOS Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         71093  270.20 04/26/2012 I-71319-0 MISC PARTS

         71349  272.88 04/26/2012 I-71328-0 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71404  111.95 04/26/2012 I-71432 PRESSURE WASH HOSE AND BRUSHES

         71531  74.50 04/26/2012 I-71575-0 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71501  127.92 04/26/2012 I-71626-0 HYDRLC HOSE REPAIRS

 857.45RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1947 RAPID PAC

         71644  184.00 04/26/2012 84928 INVENTORY ITEMS

 184.00RAPID PAC Total

     1953 RBS PACKAGING INC

         71276  1,182.60 04/26/2012 2023278 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71645  113.60 04/26/2012 2023404 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,296.20RBS PACKAGING INC Total

     1955 RDD IMAGING INC

         66996  178.00 04/26/2012 2480 REMANUFACTURED CARTRIDGES

 178.00RDD IMAGING INC Total

     2021 ROADWAY TOWING

         66998  26.00 04/26/2012 431003 TRUCK TESTING WATER DEPT

         66998  25.00 04/26/2012 431094 TESTING VEH 1960
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         66998  25.00 04/26/2012 431746 VEH 1700 TESTING

         66998  89.00 04/26/2012 432298 TRUCK TESTING WATER DEPT

 165.00ROADWAY TOWING Total

     2032 POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC

         68524  2,043.48 04/26/2012 235124 V1881 RO 45295

         68524  155.00 04/26/2012 244281 RO 45303

         68524  145.50 04/26/2012 250319 RO 45337

 2,343.98POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Total

     2041 RUSSELL W PETERSON

 750.00 05/03/2012 FY2013 PARKING LOT RENTAL FEE

 750.00 05/03/2012 FY2013 PARKING LOT RENTAL FEE

 1,500.00RUSSELL W PETERSON Total

     2050 S&C ELECTRIC CO

         70856  13,915.00 04/26/2012 987987 STATION SWITCHES

 13,915.00S&C ELECTRIC CO Total

     2052 SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS CORP

         71243  32.65 04/26/2012 1902538380 CARTIDGE MERSORB

         71313  153.85 04/26/2012 1902538487 FIRE EXTNG SIGNS

         71277  186.24 04/26/2012 1902538558 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71350  161.64 04/26/2012 1902538691 INVENTORY ITEMS

 534.38SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS CORP Total

     2055 SAFETY-KLEEN

         66982  134.16 04/26/2012 57498785 BRAKE CLEANER

 134.16SAFETY-KLEEN Total

     2059 SCOTT R SANDERS

 226.81 04/26/2012 042012 PETTY CASH

 226.81SCOTT R SANDERS Total

     2064 SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP

 702.26 05/03/2012 050112 APRIL 2012 MONTHLY

 702.26SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP Total

     2080 JERRY SCHOMER

 83.74 04/26/2012 041612 FUEL SWAT TRAINING
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 83.74JERRY SCHOMER Total

     2083 SCHIROTT & LUETKEHANS

 3,359.65 04/26/2012 4300-3784M-22 HAHN

 205.30 04/26/2012 4300-3877M-6 STC FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

 3,564.95SCHIROTT & LUETKEHANS Total

     2086 SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABS

 200.00 04/26/2012 400968 SEMINAR 6/19/12 E DRENNAN

 200.00SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABS Total

     2099 RANDAL J SCOTT

 135.00 04/26/2012 042012 SAFETY FOOTWEAR

 135.00RANDAL J SCOTT Total

     2102 SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC

         68522  147.68 05/04/2012 0074400 ARM WIPER

 147.68SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC Total

     2103 SEARS COMMERCIAL ONE

         71387  449.99 05/03/2012 076749012957 POWER WASHER

 449.99SEARS COMMERCIAL ONE Total

     2129 THOMAS SHAW

 21.30 04/26/2012 050912 LUNCH EXPENSE 5-9-12

 21.30THOMAS SHAW Total

     2137 SHERWIN WILLIAMS

         70636  214.32 04/30/2012 0094-1 INVENTORY ITEMS

 214.32SHERWIN WILLIAMS Total

     2157 SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD

         67261  49.50 04/26/2012 043092 ICE DELIVERY

         67261  49.50 04/30/2012 044326 ICE DELIVERY

 99.00SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD Total

     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &

         66997  6,152.00 04/26/2012 0850 TREE WORK APRIL 2,3,5

         66997  6,864.00 04/26/2012 0851 SVC 4-10,4-11,4-12

         66997  9,284.00 04/26/2012 0852 TREEWORK APRIL 2012

-1,095.00 04/26/2012 0907 VENDOR CHRGD 2X 0901 & 0867
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 21,205.00SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total

     2169 CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP

 7,047.50 04/26/2012 040412 LEGAL SVC MARCH 2012

 7,047.50CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP Total

     2200 STATE TREASURER

         67874  6,992.01 04/26/2012 38944 QTRLY TRAFFIC SIG MAINT

 6,992.01STATE TREASURER Total

     2201 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO

         71612  2,306.01 04/30/2012 C69763 MISC AUTO PARTS

 421.29 04/26/2012 C71758A CREDIT TAKEN

         71612  1,666.10 04/26/2012 C73763 F-2144-D SVC

         71612  708.05 04/26/2012 C73815 F-2144-D SVC

 5,101.45STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO Total

     2204 START GROUP

         71410  1,275.00 04/26/2012 S012-4-33A TRENCH COMPLIANCE REFRESHER

 1,275.00START GROUP Total

     2212 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 31,834.85 05/04/2012 PR20120504_2212 PR 20120504 deductions

 31,834.85CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2216 ST CHARLES PARK DISTRICT

 13,113.00 05/03/2012 050112 2012 FIREWORKS CELEBRATION

 13,113.00ST CHARLES PARK DISTRICT Total

     2221 ST CHARLES FESTIVAL COMMITTEE

 18,000.00 05/03/2012 050312 FUNDING DEFICIT

 18,000.00ST CHARLES FESTIVAL COMMITTEE Total

     2228 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 121.22 04/26/2012 119000008235 SVC 304 CEDAR 3-6-12 \ 4-10-12

 121.22CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2229 SOURCE ONE

         67018  77.28 05/03/2012 351176 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67028  26.97 04/26/2012 351791 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67015  62.13 04/26/2012 351797 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES
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         71339  28.99 04/26/2012 351803 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67001  389.27 04/26/2012 351818 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         66999  85.73 04/26/2012 351847 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         66999  34.99 04/26/2012 351857 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67000  217.16 04/26/2012 351901 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67000  67.99 04/26/2012 351926 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67001  329.99 04/30/2012 351932 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67016  11.78 04/26/2012 351950 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67019  31.47 04/26/2012 351975 OFFICE SUPPIES

         67015  53.99 04/26/2012 351987 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71484  48.99 04/26/2012 352008 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67007  202.97 04/30/2012 352026 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71495  189.70 04/26/2012 352048 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71572  32.95 04/26/2012 352093 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67019  31.98 04/30/2012 352109 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         66999  77.84 04/26/2012 352148 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67004  644.56 04/30/2012 352279 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67000  327.11 04/30/2012 352304 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67000  16.78 04/30/2012 352317 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71625  385.98 04/30/2012 352362 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71665  175.56 04/30/2012 352410 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

 56.97 04/30/2012 352506 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67016  110.37 04/30/2012 352509 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

 3,719.50SOURCE ONE Total

     2233 KERRI STENGLER

 100.00 05/03/2012 042912 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 100.00KERRI STENGLER Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

 134.00 04/26/2012 003812935005 3XL HOOD SWEATSHIRT

-134.00 04/26/2012 003812935006 CREDIT IN#003812935005

         70420  952.80 04/26/2012 003814442005 UNIFORM  JACKETS

         71121  281.40 04/26/2012 003923500003 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71570  30.06 04/26/2012 00394579001 TIMECLOCK PARTS

         68632  48.93 04/26/2012 003949014001 REPLACED BELT CAMPTN TWR

         71533  15.45 04/26/2012 003950289001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         68632  1.61 04/26/2012 003955536001 BLANK COVER

         68632  76.92 05/03/2012 003955648001 MISC SERVICE
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         71648  676.78 04/26/2012 003958377001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71648  634.05 04/26/2012 003958377002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71648  20.73 04/30/2012 003958377003 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71648  214.81 04/30/2012 003958377004 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71648  7.88 05/03/2012 003958377005 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71648  124.38 05/03/2012 003958377006 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71731  590.56 05/03/2012 003961623001 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,676.36STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2250 STREICHERS

         67135  153.19 04/26/2012 I922913 UNIFORMS

         67135  118.98 05/03/2012 I924195 MISC POLICE UNIFORMS

         67135  273.59 05/03/2012 I924229 MISC POLICE UNIFORMS

 545.76STREICHERS Total

     2256 SUBURBAN LAW ENFORCEMENT ACAD

 175.00 04/26/2012 040412 EVIDENCE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

 175.00SUBURBAN LAW ENFORCEMENT ACAD Total

     2268 SUNBELT RENTALS INC

         71325  1,328.50 04/26/2012 34208758-001 SCRUBBER RENTAL

 1,328.50SUNBELT RENTALS INC Total

     2295 MICHAEL TANNENBAUM

 135.00 04/26/2012 041912 BOOTS

 135.00MICHAEL TANNENBAUM Total

     2296 TANGLEWOOD MARINE

         71690  244.00 04/30/2012 010561 MISC SERVICE

 244.00TANGLEWOOD MARINE Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 2,346.00 05/04/2012 PR20120504_2301 PR 20120504 deductions

 2,346.00GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2310 TERMINAL SUPPLY CO

         71280  67.39 04/26/2012 31657-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71405  133.56 04/26/2012 33010-00 MISC WAHERS, SCREWS NUTS

         71352  111.66 04/26/2012 33981-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 312.61TERMINAL SUPPLY CO Total
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     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         70711  1.96 04/30/2012 #2-197355 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71649  39.98 04/26/2012 2-196840 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71650  50.04 04/26/2012 2-196841 INVENTORY ITEMS

 91.98THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2345 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION

         71283  890.00 04/26/2012 72549 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71651  526.19 04/30/2012 72627 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,416.19TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION Total

     2351 TREASURER OF VIRGINIA

 125.38 05/04/2012 PR20120504_2351 PR 20120504 deductions

 125.38TREASURER OF VIRGINIA Total

     2363 TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC

         67280  8,330.73 04/26/2012 7541 BIOSOLIDS & MAIN BLDG IMP

         67198  75.00 04/26/2012 7571 WELL 13

 8,405.73TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     2367 TSA ENTERPRISES INC

         71588  2,750.00 04/26/2012 527241 INSTALL CANOE LAUNCH

 2,750.00TSA ENTERPRISES INC Total

     2374 WILLIAM TYNAN

 55.20 04/26/2012 052312 PER DIEM CLASS MAY 23-26 2012

 55.20WILLIAM TYNAN Total

     2375 ULTRAMAX INC

         70906  281.00 04/26/2012 127313 AMMUNITION

 281.00ULTRAMAX INC Total

     2383 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

 4,000.00 05/03/2012 6116619-MAY 2012 POSTAGE METER REIMBURSEMENT

 4,000.00UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         71126  14,220.00 04/26/2012 3012410 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71536  2,227.20 05/03/2012 3012472 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71734  105.00 05/03/2012 3012473 INVENTORY ITEMS
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 16,552.20UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 107.42 04/26/2012 0000650961152 SHIPPING

 47.57 05/03/2012 0000650961162 SHIPPING EXPENSES

 154.99UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2413 VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE

         71188  195.00 04/26/2012 073317 FIRE INSPCTN WW LAB

 195.00VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE Total

     2421 ROBERT VANN

 102.30 04/26/2012 042512 REIMB UNIFORM PANTS

 83.10 04/26/2012 042512A PETTY CASH

 185.40ROBERT VANN Total

     2432 VESCO DIVISION OF THE STRAITS

 756.00 04/26/2012 35463 MAINTENANCE XEROX FY 12/13

 756.00VESCO DIVISION OF THE STRAITS Total

     2462 KEN WALSH

 135.00 04/30/2012 042612 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 60.00 04/30/2012 042612A

 195.00KEN WALSH Total

     2463 WALMART COMMUNITY

         71660  12.32 04/26/2012 08718 INVENTORY ITEMS

 12.32WALMART COMMUNITY Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

         67038  32.00 04/30/2012 120224 TRUCK TESTING

         67038  106.50 04/30/2012 120331 TRUCK TESTING

         67038  171.00 04/30/2012 120341 TRUCK TESTING

         67038  52.50 04/30/2012 120351 TRUCK TESTING

 362.00WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2477 WASCO LAWN & POWER INC

         71355  324.00 04/26/2012 173458 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71610  475.00 04/26/2012 173699 LAWN MOWER

 799.00WASCO LAWN & POWER INC Total
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     2486 ARAMARK

         71326  225.37 04/26/2012 14780660 UNIFORMS

 225.37ARAMARK Total

     2489 STEVEN A WEISHAAR

 99.99 05/03/2012 043012 BOOT ALLOWANCE

 99.99STEVEN A WEISHAAR Total

     2495 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO

         71702  1,650.00 04/30/2012 105058 RENTAL  4-2-12 TO 4-29-12

 1,650.00WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO Total

     2503 INLAND POWER GROUP INC

         71327  49.25 04/26/2012 5434442-00 COOLANT LEVEL SENSOR

 49.25INLAND POWER GROUP INC Total

     2506 WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC

-500.00 04/26/2012 611702 CREDIT FOR PROJECT

         71487  549.95 04/26/2012 64308 CIRCUIT BREAKERS

         71128  159.75 04/26/2012 644319 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71537  471.30 04/26/2012 649291 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70983  8,032.50 04/26/2012 649992 ELEC SUPPLIES

         71537  878.45 04/26/2012 649993 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71652  313.02 04/26/2012 649994 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71738  102.50 05/03/2012 651818 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71487  19.75 04/26/2012 71487 CKT BRKR

 10,027.22WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC Total

     2510 TONY WHITTAKER

 135.00 05/03/2012 042712 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 135.00TONY WHITTAKER Total

     2512 WHOLESALE DIRECT INC

         71238  24.35 04/26/2012 000192354 AMBER LENS

 24.35WHOLESALE DIRECT INC Total

     2517 RICHARD WILDERSPIN

 84.47 04/30/2012 042712 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 84.47RICHARD WILDERSPIN Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC
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         71331  222.32 04/26/2012 9796655380 FLOAT SWITCH

         71335  17.70 04/26/2012 9796669704 MINI LAMPS

         71447  33.32 04/26/2012 9799536363 MINATURE LAMPS

         71599  294.70 04/26/2012 9807801023 SCISSORS & LOCKOUT STATION

         71653  123.75 04/26/2012 9808253810 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71381  361.26 04/30/2012 9810262064 FAUCETS

         71598  132.80 04/30/2012 9811508556 MISC PARTS STRIPING MACHINE

 1,185.85GRAINGER INC Total

     2625 JOHN YOUNG

 117.99 05/03/2012 043012 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 117.99JOHN YOUNG Total

     2629 ZEP MANUFACTURING CO

         71357  444.70 04/26/2012 30483227 WATER WAND

 444.70ZEP MANUFACTURING CO Total

     2630 ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS

         71506  214.75 04/26/2012 215950-000 INVENTORY ITEMS

 214.75ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 35,462.50 04/23/2012 042312 PAYROLL WIRE STATE INCOME TAX

 35,462.50ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 170,572.11 04/23/2012 042312 PAYROLL WIRE FEDERAL TAXES

 170,572.11INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 3,456.88 04/23/2012 042312 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 2,220.11 04/30/2012 043012 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 5,676.99DELTA DENTAL Total

     2645 CHARLES BROWN

 3,060.42 05/03/2012 RJB2012 GUARANTEED INVESTMENT AGREEMNT

 3,060.42 05/03/2012 RJB2012 GUARANTEED INVESTMENT AGREEMNT

 6,120.84CHARLES BROWN Total

     2659 POWER LINE SUPPLY

         71561  697.00 04/26/2012 5635236 BUSHING FEED THRU
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         71214  957.32 04/30/2012 5636310 TENT

 1,654.32POWER LINE SUPPLY Total

     2674 VIKING CHEMICAL CO

         70569  4,390.56 04/26/2012 228842 CHEMICALS

 4,390.56VIKING CHEMICAL CO Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 428.11 05/04/2012 PR20120504_2683 PR 20120504 deductions

 428.11CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2700 MICHAEL J PENNY

         71030  500.00 04/26/2012 040912 SVC FOR SPECIAL MTGS

 500.00MICHAEL J PENNY Total

     2725 NAVIANT INC

         71664  361.00 04/26/2012 0113767-IN SVC MICROFICHE

 361.00NAVIANT INC Total

     2728 W-T LAND SURVEYING INC

         71310  750.00 04/26/2012 S12080-1 TOPOGRAPHY LTTL WDS SCHL

 750.00W-T LAND SURVEYING INC Total

     2730 SLATE ROCK SAFETY LLC

         71550  1,013.08 04/26/2012 4033 FR SHIRTS

 1,013.08SLATE ROCK SAFETY LLC Total

     2731 TRAMCO PUMP COMPANY

         71430  1,512.99 04/26/2012 312322 BJM PUMP

 1,512.99TRAMCO PUMP COMPANY Total

     2742 MARY G WALSH

 22.77 04/26/2012 042512 REIMB FOR OFFICE SUPPLIES

 22.77MARY G WALSH Total

     2743 CRAIG A BAHE

 73.20 04/26/2012 051512 PER DIEM LUNCH MAY 15-18 2012

 73.20CRAIG A BAHE Total

999000054 BRIAN ROMANO

 500.00 04/26/2012 I12-6340 RTRN ADMIN PENALTY BOND
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 500.00BRIAN ROMANO Total

999000055 HENRY & SUE LANGE

 11,401.21 04/26/2012 1111 HENRY & SUE LANGE

 11,401.21HENRY & SUE LANGE Total

999000056 KAREN LANGE

 2,145.00 04/26/2012 1112 KAREN LANGE

 2,145.00KAREN LANGE Total

999000057 KEVIN & JOSEPH HOPP

 3,500.25 04/30/2012 1114 LIABILITY CLAIMS

 3,500.25KEVIN & JOSEPH HOPP Total

 1,164,643.72Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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